CH \$90.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM460754

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/19/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bling Nation, Ltd.		03/19/2012	Limited Liability Company: BERMUDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lemon, Inc.	
Street Address:	364 University Avenue	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94301	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3936592	
Registration Number:	3936574	BLING NATION
Registration Number:	3936575	BLING TAG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: Linda M. Goldman, Esq.
Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25389-70397-2185
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Goldman, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/lmg/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2018

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006265 FRAME: 0121 source=Bling Nation merger cert#page1.tif source=Bling Nation merger cert#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006265 FRAME: 0122

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:02 AM 03/19/2012 FILED 10:56 AM 03/19/2012 SRV 120325021 - 4294834 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF BLING NATION, LTD.

(a company organized under the laws of Bermuda)
WITH AND INTO
LEMON, INC.
(a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Lemon, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Lemon"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Bling Nation, Ltd., a company organized under the laws of Bermuda ("Bling Nation"), with and into Lemon, with Lemon remaining as the surviving corporation of the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation"):

FIRST:

Lemon is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL"). Bling Nation is organized under the Bermuda Companies Act 1981, as amended. Lemon and Bling Nation are the constituent corporations in the Merger.

SECOND:

An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by Lemon and Bling Nation in accordance with the provisions of Section 252(c) of the DGCL.

THIRD:

The name of the Surviving Corporation shall be Lemon, Inc.

FOURTH:

Upon the effectiveness of the Merger, the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be amended and restated in its entirety to provide as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto.

FIFTH:

The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of Lemon, the Surviving Corporation, 364 University Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94301.

SIXTH:

A copy of the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by Lemon, the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation of the Merger.

SEVENTH:

The authorized share capital of Bling Nation is US\$37,128.532 divided into 22,000,000 common shares of US\$0.001 par value and 15,128,532 preferred shares of US\$0.001 par value each.

EIGHTH:

The Merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006265 FRAME: 0123

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lemon has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of March 19, 2012.

LEMON, INC.

By:

aguerra meser.

Name:

Cynthia E. McAdam

Title:

General Counsel and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006265 FRAME: 0124

RECORDED: 02/04/2018